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No. 106, A.] 	• 	[Published June 28, 1919. 
CHAPTER 411. 

AN ACT to repeal subsections (4) and (5) of section 3935; 
to create two new subsections to be numbered subsections 
(4) and (5) of section 3935 of the stafutes, relating to the 
allowances that may be made to widows and minor children 
out of personal estate. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsections (4) and (5) of section 3935 of the 

statutes are repealed. 
SECTION 2. A new subsection is added to section 3935 of 

the statutes to be numbered and to read : (Section 3935) (4) 
Whenever it appears by the inventory of an estate that the 
value of the personalty thereof exceeds the dispositions made 
therefrom under the preceding subdivisions of this section the 
county court may, in its discretion, after first providing for 
the payment therefrom of the funeral charges and expenses of ad-
ministration, assign from the residue of such personal estate a 
sum or value not exceeding one thousand dollars for the use 
and 'support of the widow and minor children of the deceased; 
and if there be no widow, for the support of the minor children 
in such proportion as the judge may determine 

SECTION 3. A new subsection is added to section 3935 of 
the statutes to be numbered and to read : (Section 3935) (5) 
If the personal estate of any deceased person shall amount to 
more than the allowance mentioned in subsections (1), (2), (3), 
and (4) of this section, the excess shall be applied to the payment 
of the debts of the deceased so far as may be necessary. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 25, 1919. 

No. 347, S.] 	 [Published June 28, 1919. 
CHAPTER 412. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money named therein to 
Myrtle Miles for the injury and death of her son, Robert 
Willis Miles; occurring while he was an ismate of the Green 
Bay Reformatory. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated from the general 

fund out of any moneys not otherwise appropriated, the sum 


